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HARVEY MEM. CRITTENTON HOME.

Chapter 9%7.

An Act to Incorporate the Harvey Memorial Crittenton Home.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Section 1. Sophia Harvey, Charles W, Pillsbury, George L.
Crosman, Mary E. Staples, Myra Parcher, Anna P. Woods,
Chester D. Emerson, William S. Matthews, Levi Stone, Sarah
M. Cragin, Effie Carle, A. K. P. Milliken, Laura Palmer, W, L.
Burleigh, Addison S. Thayer, Frances Matthews, Mary E.
Hayes, Mrs. R. M. S. Buzzell, Charles H. Prescott, Edward C.
Reynolds, their associates and successors, are hereby incorpo-
rated and made a body politic by the name of the Harvey Me-
morial Crittenton Home, and by that name may sue and be sued,
may have a common seal, and shall have all the immunities and
privileges and be subject to all the liabilities of like corporations.

Section 2. Said corporation may take, receive, purchase,
hold and possess lands and tenements in fee simple or other-
wise, and dispose of and sell the same, and may receive of and
from all persons disposed to aid its benevolent purposes, grants
and devises of real estate, and any donations, subscriptions and
bequests of money, or other property, to be used for the pur-
pose of establishing and maintaining a hospital and refuge home
for girls, at Old Orchard, Maine,.

Section 3. The said corporation shall have the power to
make and establish such by-laws and regulations as may be nec-
essary for the choice of proper officers, to prescribe their duties
and powers and to provide generally for the internal govern-
ment and economy of the hospital and home such by-laws and
regulations not being repugnant to the constitution and laws of
this state.

Section 4. The first meeting of said corporation may be
called by written notice thereof, signed by any incorporator
herein named, served upon each incorporator by a copy of the
same in hand, at least seven days prior to the day named therein
for such meeting, or by mailing a written notice signed by any
incorporator, postage paid, to each of the other incorporators
seven days at least before the day of the meeting, naming the
time, place and purpose of such meeting and at such meeting
the necessary officers may be chosen, by-laws adopted and any
other corporate business transacted.

Approved March 13, 1913.
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